PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6034958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LON MICHEL LUK ARBUCKLE	03/25/2019
JORDAN ELIJAH COLLINS	03/25/2019
KHALDOUN ZINE EL ABIDINE	03/25/2019
KHALED EL EMAM	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIVACY ANALYTICS INC.	
Street Address:	251 LAURIER AVENUE WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200N	
City:	OTTAWA, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1P 5J6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16832212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 106 APPLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA BIANG	
	O
SIGNATURE: //lisabianco/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 052244 FRAME: 0213

505988249

source=I112P1-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=I112P1-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052244 FRAME: 0214 Docket No.: I112P1 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Lon Michel Luk Arbuckle, Jordan Elijah Collins, Khaldoun Zine El Abidine and Khaled El Emam

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to:

Privacy Analytics Inc.

a company organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 251 Laurier Avenue West, Suite 200, Ottawa, ON K1P 5J6, Canada ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention, and any and all improvements, that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMIZATION PIPELINE FOR DATA POOLING

which was filed on _	March 27, 2019	_ as United States Patent Application Numbe
62/824 , 696	; and	

has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below, and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all documents associated with all original applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

We further hereby authorize Assignee, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this agreement.

Please Sign and Date Below:

25 March 2019

25 MARCH 2019

Date

25 MARCH 2019

Date

25 Month 129

Naprie Lan Michel Luk Arbuckle

Name Jordan Elijah Collins

Name: Khaldoun Zine El Abidine

Name: Khaled El Emam

2

137642.1

REEL: 052244 FRAME: 0216